

**WS-85 Bid Analysis**

Item No.	Item Name	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Pipeline Utilities, Inc.		Jsmith Civil, LLC	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,920.00	\$90,920.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
3	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
4	GRADING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	990	\$30.00	\$29,700.00	\$16.00	\$15,840.00	\$26.00	\$25,740.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	10	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
8	Pipe Removal	LF	15	\$16.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
9	FINE GRADING	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	30	\$27.70	\$831.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
11	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	TON	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,246.00	\$1,246.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
12	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	TON	5	\$518.00	\$2,590.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00
13	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	55	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$105.00	\$5,775.00	\$67.00	\$3,685.00
14	RIP RAP, CLASS B	TON	7	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$215.00	\$1,505.00	\$120.00	\$840.00
15	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	SY	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
16	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (Inlet Protection)	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
17	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (Silt Fence Outlets)	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
18	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
19	TEMPORARY Silt Fence	LF	198	\$3.00	\$594.00	\$3.00	\$594.00	\$6.00	\$1,188.00
20	8" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER PVC	LF	975	\$5.00	\$4,875.00	\$104.00	\$101,400.00	\$248.00	\$241,800.00
21	8" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER DI	LF	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$82.00	\$6,560.00	\$310.00	\$24,800.00
22	5' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE	EA	7	\$2,305.00	\$16,135.00	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$39,200.00
23	SEEDING & MULCHING	ACR	1	\$2,904.00	\$2,904.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
24	COIR FIBER WATTLE	LF	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$86.00	\$1,032.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
25	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	LB	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
26	New Sanitary Sewer Service	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
27	Reconnected Sanitary Sewer Services	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
28	Concrete Encasement	CY	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$390.00	\$2,730.00	\$370.00	\$2,590.00
29	Mechanical Joints	EA	4	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
30	Bypass Pumping	LS	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
31	MOBILIZATION (Not to exceed 5% of total)	LS	1	\$6,586.93	\$6,586.93	\$17,350.00	\$17,350.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT FOR CONTRACT WS-85</b>				<b>\$207,375.93</b>	<b>\$207,375.93</b>	<b>\$347,072.00</b>	<b>\$347,072.00</b>	<b>\$478,733.00</b>	<b>\$478,733.00</b>